

# Summer Sensation Box of 6

## Contents & Ingredients

**LEMON vg:** Sugar, Shortening; Vegetable oil: Palm, Rapeseed. Vegetable Fat; Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: distilled monoglyceride (E471); Flavouring; Colouring: annatto bixin (E160b(i)), curcumin (E100). **WHEAT** Flour; Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine. **SOYA** Drink; Water, Hulled **SOYA** Bean (9%), Apple Extract, Calcium (Calcium Phosphates), Sea Salt, Stabiliser: Gellan Gum; Vitamin B12, Riboflavin (B2), Vitamin D2. Lemon Sugar Crunch. Cornflour. Bicarbonate of Soda, Salt. Natural Lemon Flavour. Colour.

**CUSTARD CREAM:** Sugar, Shortening; Vegetable oil: Palm, Rapeseed. Vegetable Fat; Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: distilled monoglyceride (E471); Flavouring; Colouring: annatto bixin (E160b(i)), curcumin (E100). **WHEAT** Flour; Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine. Free Range **EGG**. Custard Cream Biscuit; **WHEAT** Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Glucose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Flavouring, Colour (Carotenes). Cornflour, Bicarbonate of Soda, Salt. Custard Flavour

**BAKEWELL vg:** Sugar. Shortening; Vegetable oil: Palm, Rapeseed. Vegetable Fat; Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: distilled monoglyceride (E471); Flavouring; Colouring: annatto bixin (E160b(i)), curcumin (E100). **WHEAT** Flour; Calcium carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine. **SOYA** Drink; Water, Hulled **SOYA** Bean (9%), Apple Extract, Calcium (Calcium Phosphates), Sea Salt, Stabiliser: Gellan Gum; Vitamin B12, Riboflavin (B2), Vitamin D2. Raspberry Jam; Sugar, Raspberry Purée, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acid (Citric Acid), Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate), Prepared with 35g of Fruit per 100g, Total Sugar content 66g per 100g. Flaked **ALMONDS**. Glace Cherries; Cherries, Glucose Fructose syrup, Sugar, Citric acid (E330), Potassium Sorbate(E202), Colour-Erythrosine (E127), **SULPHUR DIOXIDE** (E220), Wheat. Vegan White Chocolate; Sugar, Cocoa Butter [36%], Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (sunflower lecithin). Sugar Crunch; Sugar, colouring: E100, E120. Natural flavouring. Vanilla Essence; Water, Monopropylene Glycol, Colour (Plain Caramel), Flavourings. Cornflour; maize starch. Salt. Bicarbonate of Soda.

Allergens are highlighted in **BOLD**

All products are baked professionally, although we cannot guarantee there will be no cross-contamination.

Shelf Life: 10-14 days from dispatch. Each product will have a best before date.

Store in a cool, dry place.

www.cookiequeen.uk Redruth, Cornwall TR15 1SS